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Calendar of Benoît Cœuré 
Member of the ECB's Executive Board 

June 2016 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 1 June Governing Council Vienna 

Thursday, 2 June Governing Council  Vienna 

Monday, 6 June Centre for Economic Policy Research (CEPR), participation 
in discussion on "How to fix the monetary union"  

Frankfurt 

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) international 
conference on "Macroprudential Use of Margins and 
Haircuts" – introductory remarks on "Towards a 
macroprudential framework for central counterparties" 

ECB 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Marco Buti, on 
economic policy issues in the euro area 

ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 7 June  Meeting with former President of Wirtschaftsrat der CDU, on 
economic development in the euro area 

ECB 

 Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with overseen entity ECB 

Wednesday, 8 June Meeting with Citigroup, on economic developments in the 
euro area 

ECB 

 Meeting with media Frankfurt 

 Meeting with Institut Montaigne, on the impact of the UK 
referendum regarding membership of the European Union 

ECB 

Thursday, 9 June Meeting with Moore Europe Capital Management, on global 
economic developments 

ECB 

 Bilderberg Meetings 2016 Dresden  

Friday, 10 June Bilderberg Meetings 2016 Dresden 

Saturday, 11 June Bilderberg Meetings 2016 Dresden 
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Sunday, 12 June Bilderberg Meetings 2016 Dresden 

Monday, 13 June Meeting with former member of the Governing Council, on 
economic and financial situation in Greece 

ECB 

 Meeting with European Commission, Ms Muriel Lacoue-
Labarthe, on euro area governance issues 

ECB 

 Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) ECB 

Tuesday, 14 June CPMI ECB 

 Executive Board ECB 

 CPMI  ECB 

 Meeting with media Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 15 June Meeting with media ECB 

 Meeting with former French Minister of Finance, on 
European Monetary Union issues 

ECB 

 Meeting with Slovak State Secretary responsible for the 
Presidency of the Council of the European Union, Mr Ivan 
Lesay, on priorities of the Slovak Presidency 

ECB 

Thursday, 16 June Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Poul 
Thomsen, on economic and financial situation in the euro 
area 

Luxembourg 

 Participation in annual meeting of the Board of Governors of 
the European Stability Mechanism (ESM)  

Luxembourg 

 Eurogroup Luxembourg 

Friday, 17 June Meeting with media Berlin 

 International Conference on Structural Reforms in Advanced 
Economies, organised by Hertie School of Governance – 
keynote speech on "Structural reforms on the way to a 
complete Economic and Monetary Union" 

Berlin 

Monday, 20 June Meeting with French Treasury, Ms Anne-Laure de Coincy, 
on economic situation in France and Germany 

ECB 

Tuesday, 21 June Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 22 June Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 23 June General Council ECB 

Friday, 24 June Executive Board ECB 
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 Governing Council (teleconference)  By phone 

Saturday, 25 June Governing Council – informal (teleconference)  By phone 

Sunday, 26 June Bank of International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly 
meetings 

Basel 

Monday, 27 June Chairing annual Board meeting of Centre pour la Recherche 
Économique et ses Applications (CEPREMAP) 

Paris 

 Dinner at ECB Forum on Central Banking on "The Future of 
the International Monetary and Financial Architecture" 

Sintra 

 Meeting with media Sintra 

Tuesday, 28 June ECB Forum on Central Banking on "The Future of the 
International Monetary and Financial Architecture" – 
chairing session on "Macroeconomic and monetary 
challenges" 

Sintra 

Wednesday, 29 June Meeting with media Sintra 

 ECB Forum on Central Banking on "The Future of the 
International Monetary and Financial Architecture" – 
chairing session on "Financial regulatory challenges" 

Sintra  

 

 
 


